# About the Tournament and the Club

The Colonial Park Chapter of Rotary International was chartered on March 30, 1951 and is part of District 7390. The club has approximately 70 members who represent all aspects of business and community in Lower Paxton and surrounding communities.

#### Playing for a Good Cause

The Colonial Park Rotary Club is designating the proceeds from the golf tournament to be used as scholarships for three students who would not have the ability to pay for tuition. These scholarships can be used at any accredited post-secondary educational institution.

Three eligible graduating seniors from Central Dauphin, Central Dauphin East, Bishop McDevitt, Harrisburg Christian and Dauphin County Technical Schools will each be awarded a \$5,000, one-year scholarship.

Over the past 17 years, the club has awarded more than \$180,000 towards providing scholarships to local students and assisting civic non-profit organizations.

The Colonial Park Rotary Club is working to make this the best year ever!



Norman P. Hetrick Annual Golf Outing

This is the 17th annual golf tournament sponsored by the Rotary Club of Colonial Park. The tournament is named after Past President Norman P. Hetrick, who passed away on June 30, 2009. Norm was president of the Rotary Club of Colonial Park during the Rotary year of 2001/2002. As President, it was Norm's goal to raise funds for community projects and organizations, especially to benefit students in area schools and the Harrisburg Foundation.

Just as the Rotary Club of Colonial Park decided to recognize Norm, and name the tournament after him, it was also decided to direct the funds toward one of Norm's favorite projects — supporting student scholarships. All proceeds raised from this golf tournament will be used to provide three scholarships worth \$5,000 each. These three scholarships will be awarded to a graduating senior entering any degree program at an accredited post-secondary educational institution for one year. These three, one-year scholarships are open to seniors in Central Dauphin School District, Dauphin County Technical School, Bishop McDevitt High School and Harrisburg Christian School.

Norm was very active in the community serving as a Trustee of WITF public radio/TV station and was a member of the Board of Directors of the American Lung Association. He was Past President of the Dauphin County Library System and former Trustee of the Episcopal Home of Shippensburg. Norm was a Past President of the PA State Association of County Commissioners, a former member of the PA State Board of Pharmacy, and Past President of the American Lung Association of PA.

Interested in Rotary?
Visit our Website:
www.colonialparkrotaryclub.org

Meeting Location: Colonial Golf and Tennis Club 4901 Linglestown Road Harrisburg, PA 17112 Wednesdays at 12:15pm

Colonial Park Rotary will be following all CDC guidelines regarding COVID-19

Colonial Park Rotary Club

Norman P. Hetrick Annual Golf Outing

Friday, May 21, 2021 Sportsman's Golf Course

Registration will start at 11:30am Shotgun Start at 1PM

> Dinner after Tournament

www.colonialparkrotaryclub.org

## Sponsorship Levels

#### \$5,000 Tournament Sponsor

- · Business highlighted on billboard promoting golf tournament.
- Two foursomes of golfers.
- Three company banners hanging in prominent locations throughout the outing.
- · Special recognition during the golf awards dinner.
- · Recognition during the scholarship awards ceremony.

## • Eight raffle tickets. \$3,000 "Master" Sponsor

- Two foursomes of golfers.
- Three company banners hanging in prominent locations throughout the outing.
- Special recognition during the golf awards dinner.
- Recognition during the scholarship awards ceremony.
- Eight raffle tickets.

#### \$1,500 Cart Sponsor

- · One foursome of golfers.
- Advertising on all golf carts.
- · Tee sign.
- · Four raffle tickets.

#### \$1,000 Eagle Sponsor

- Foursome of golfers.
- · Tee sign.
- · May provide 2 banners to hang during the meal and at the welcome.
- Four raffle tickets.

#### \$500 Birdie Sponsor

- · Foursome of golfers.
- · Tee sign.

#### \$100 Tee/Green Sponsor

· Tee sign.

## Deadline to Register is April 30, 2021

Register at:

http:// www.colonialparkrotaryclub.org/

Foursome: \$360

Individual Golfer: \$90

The Rotary Club of Colonial Park Foundation is an exempt organization as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Please consult your tax advisor to determine the tax deductibility of your contribution.



### Registration Form

Name	Email
Address	
Phone	Company Name
	Email
Address	
Phone	Company Name
Name	Email
	Email
Address	
Phone	Company Name
Nama	Email
	Email
Phone	Company Name
Desistant	
Register:	
Check enclosed. Please make Foundation. Payment is due	check payable to Rotary Club of Colonial Park e at time of registration.
Nail your registration to Derer O. Box 126213 Harrisburg, P	nda Updegrave, c/o Colonial Park Rotary Foundation, A 17112
m unable to play, but I am enc	losing my contribution of \$
For more information about the Tournament, Registration, or Sponsorships, please contact Derenda Updegrave at derendaupdegrave@gmail.com	
	Address Phone  Name Address Phone  Name Address Phone  Name Address Phone  Name Address Phone  Address  Phone  Address  Phone  Name Address  Addres